PRINTED: 11/25/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ı	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345264	B. WING _		-	10/28/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STANLEY TOTAL LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 514 OLD MOUNT HOLLY RO STANLEY, NC 28164			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		
F 323 SS=G	as is possible; and e adequate supervision prevent accidents.	ISION/DEVICES	F3	23		11/25/14	
	by: Based on staff intervial facility failed to proving falling out of bed on sustained a subduratine care plan was upcare but there was a days later when care nurse aide for 1 of 3 (Resident #3).  The findings included Resident #3 was adrugined of the substantial	views and record review the de care without the resident 2 occasions. The resident I hematoma with the first fall, adated for 2 staff to provide nother fall from the bed 10 a was being provided by one sampled residents that fell d:  mitted to the facility on a sees that included Alzheimer's ithout behaviors, or incontinence, depression erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) iffied the resident had severly wills, did not resist care but sesistance of 2 persons with		Following the fall or #3 s care plan was defined perimeter m both sides of the bein bed, and 2 staff m for all care while in these interventions in 10/28/14.  A second investigatine neglect by NA #2 in resident #3 was initially reported by the nursi involved and contractinitially reported by the second investigation in terms.	a revised to include a pattress, fall mats or d, a body pillow which members to be presented for safety □ all or remain in place as distribution of the incident involving the incident involving the DHSR as of appropriate surrounding the ing assistant initially dicting information NA#2 when the fall	a in ille ent f of tial ing ue of	
ARODATORY (	and was always inco The MDS also specif fallen. Resident #3 had a ca	nsferred with a mechanical lift ontinent of bowel and bladder. fied the resident had not are plan updated 09/03/14		occurredthe nursin placed on suspensic policy immediately. completed on 11/3/1 substantiated for nethe termination of er	on per abuse/negled The investigation w 14 with findings glect which resulted	vas	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/17/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						c	
		345264	B. WING _	<del></del>	10/	28/2014	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
OTANI EV	TOTAL LINUNG CENTER			514 OLD MOUNT HOLLY ROAD			
STANLEY	TOTAL LIVING CENTER	•		STANLEY, NC 28164			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	with activities of daily the nurse aides' com assignment was also	ident requried assistance  / living (ADL). On 09/03/14  puterized care plan  updated but did not specify aides required to provide	F 3	nursing assistant involved due failure to report all details rega incident during the initial inves required forms were submitted Personnel Registry as required Nursing staff were in-serviced	rding the tigation. All I to the NC d.		
	a nurse's entry dated read in part, nurse ai Resident #3 was in the right eyebrow. Resident #3's left pur was sluggish to react sent to the Emerenge and diagnosed with a traumatic subdural he	pil was fixed and right pupil t to light. Resident #3 was by Department for evaluation a traumatic brain injury and ematoma.		Administrator on 10/30/14 on or related to the fall of resident #3 staff failure to follow the care puritten, the expectation for state knowledge of written care plant resident, using the kiosks/elect medical record for the review of plant routinely, properly reporting upon occurrence in terms of wand specific details immediate the incident/accident, and the sway to turn/reposition a reside	concerns 3 in terms of olan as ff is for each tronic of each care ing incidents itnesses ly following appropriate in bed		
	revealed a document Examination Report" specified Resident #3 laceration to the right eye as well as evider	sident #3's medical record t titled "History and Physical dated 10/10/14 that 3 sustained a 3.2 centimeter t face just lateral to the right nce of an acute subdural t #3 was admitted to the		when working alone (turning re towards self for safety and get assistance if needed even if no planned to require 2 staff mem on personal judgment).  On 11/7/14, The DON and ADO	ting ot care nbers based		
	surgical intensive car checks. On 10/11/14 facility at her usual ba The facility provided 10/11/14 that specific providing incontinent she rolled the resider	re unit for hourly neurological 4 Resident #3 returned to the		completed an audit of all curre devices ordered and in place f residents to ensure the accura current care plan. From these the DON and ADON/SDC comsecond audit on 11/7/14 for all to:  (a) ensure all safety device ordered are in place/in use (b) ensure all safety device measures ordered and used	nt safety or all cy of the findings, upleted a residents ces currently		
		lan was updated on 10/14/14 on was added that specified		the CNA□s for direct care are	•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(	0	
		345264	B. WING _			10/	28/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,                                      </u>		
27.11 FV 707.1 I IVINO 27.117.				5	14 OLD MOUNT HOLLY ROAD			
STANLEY	TOTAL LIVING CENTE	:K		S	STANLEY, NC 28164			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	`	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pa	ge 2	f;	323				
	-	or care when in bed."			(c) ensure all written care plans m	atch		
						kiosks		
	A nurse's entry date	ed 10/20/14 at 10:00 AM read			that are seen/used by the CNA□s for the	ne		
	in part, nurse was o	called to Resident #3's room			immediate provision of care			
	and found Residen	t #3 laying face on the floor						
	with a 3 centimeter skin tear to bridge of her				A new form was developed (Questions			
	nose, a 5 ½ inch long laceration to her forehead				After a Fall) to be completed by the nu			
	and a 4 centimeter by 1 ½ centimeter laceration				on duty with an Incident/Accident repor			
	to her left eyebrow. Resident #3 was sent to the Emergency Department for evaluation.				following any fall. This form will ensure			
	Emergency Departi	ment for evaluation.			that more detailed information surrounding the fall is obtained			
	A document titled "History and Physical				immediately including all witness			
		t" dated 10/20/14 specified			statements. The Incident/Accident			
		eated in the Emergency			Reporting policy/procedure was revised	d to		
		ubdural hematoma and left			include this new form, which must be fi			
	and right cerebral o				out completelyfailure to complete deta			
	_				on the incident/accident report or on th	e		
		arge/Transfer Summary"			new form will result in disciplinary action	n		
		cified Resident #3 was			up to and including termination.			
		ation and a CT (computerized						
		revealed resolution of the left			A new form was created (Get To Know			
		a. Neurologically, Resident #3			Me) to note basic information for all sta	π,		
		nd she was released back to			most specifically CNA□s, regarding individual resident preferences and			
	the facility.				care/safety measures that are required	in		
	The facility provided	d an "Incident Report" dated			order to provide appropriate care in a			
		fied on 10/20/14 NA #2 was in			timely manner. Although CNA swill			
		dent #3 and rolled the resident			continue to have direct access			
	over in bed which re	esulted in Resident #3 rolling			electronically to the care plan, this form	1		
	out of bed.	_			includes details such as the use of a			
					mechanical lift, transfer/assistance nee			
		00 AM NA #2 was interviewed			including requirements for 2 staff mem	ber		
	and reported that she was trained to reference				assistance, diet/thickened liquids, fluid	ĺ		
		terized care plan assignment			restrictions, and safety/assistive device			
	l -	ons on residents' individual			that will more easily indicate changes a	ına		
		mobility and transfer status.			revisions to the care plan. The MDS Coordinator or Nursing Supervisor will	ĺ		
		she had cared for Resident #3 10/20/14 she provided care as			complete this form electronically within	24		
	1	d that she was in the room			hours of admission as part of the clinic			

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930-0391
` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345264	B. WING				28/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,                                      </u>	
				51	14 OLD MOUNT HOLLY ROAD		
STANLEY	TOTAL LIVING CENTER	ł		S	TANLEY, NC 28164		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 3	F:	323			
		paring the resident for a			record. Upon completion, it will be prir	nted	
		hanical total lift. NA #2			and placed in a specified binder on the		
		volved placing a lift pad			nursing unit in alphabetical order and v		
	I -	#3. She added that she			be accessible to staff at all times. As t		
	was alone at Resider			information on the form changes	110		
	rolled the resident aw			(addition, revision, or deletion), the MD	S		
	lift pad underneath R			Coordinator will immediately note the			
	doing so, Resident #3			change on the form in ink including init	ials		
	resulting in Resident			and date indicating the change. This f	orm		
	striking her head. NA			will remain in place with all changes in	ink		
	to stop the resident fr			until the next care plan review, at whic	h		
	#2 added that NA #3			point a new form will be completed			
	assistance to Reside			electronically and the process will start	:		
	stated that she was u			over. When changes are made to the			
		's computerized care plan			form, the MDS Coordinator will		
	_	4 fall to have 2 staff when			immediately report this verbally to the		
		. NA #2 stated she could not			nurse and will also note this change or		
		ewed the computerized care			both the Nurse and CNA 24 hour report		
	pian assignment for r	Resident #3 on 10/20/14.			forms from here, it is the responsibility	y or	
	Op 10/29/14 at 12:00	PM NA #1 was interviewed			the nurses and CNA□s to pass the information regarding the change to the	0	
	and reported that she			next shifts over the 24 hour period. The			
	care as usual on 10/	· ·			Resident Assessment & Care Plan		
		ated she was alone in the			policy/procedure was revised to includ	<b>e</b>	
	room and Resident #			the use of this new form and the steps			
	Resident #3 away fro	•			that will ensure staff are aware of care		
		Resident #3 was on her side,			plan changes related specifically to sa		
		causing the resident to roll			and care.	Ĭ	
	off the bed. NA #1 st	ated that she was unaware					
		nce Resident #3 required			An in-service on the Questions After a	Fall	
	because she cared for	or the resident at night while			and the Get To Know Me forms as wel	l as	
		ted she assumed it was okay			the revisions made to both the		
	to provide Resident #	\$3 incontinence care alone.			Incident/Accident and Resident		
					Assessment & Care Plan policies will be		
		AM the MDS Coordinator			conducted by the ADON/SDC and the		
		reported that she was			Administrator on 11/20/14 and all chan	-	
	1	ting residents' care plans.			will be implemented immediately follow	-	
	She explained that w				the in-service. Any staff who could no		
	∣ updated in the compι	uter system the changes			present for this initial in-service will not	be	

		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	0.00 1.00		CONCERNATION	Local Barre	- 0000 0001	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	NG _				
		0.5004	D WING				С	
		345264	B. WING			10	/28/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
STANLEY	TOTAL LIVING CENTER			5′	14 OLD MOUNT HOLLY ROAD			
				S	TANLEY, NC 28164			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE	
IAG	REGOLATORT ORT	100 IDENTIFY TING IN GRANATION)	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	VIE.		
F 323	Continued From page	a 1	_	323				
1 020			-	323				
		nurse aide's computerized			allowed to provide hand-on care until			
		ts. The MDS Coordinator responsibility of the nurse			he/she completes this in-service   to be completed no later than 11/25/14.	;		
		esident's computerized care						
	plan assignment for o				The Risk Manager will audit all Inciden	t		
		that she expected nurse			Reports including the attached Question			
		OS coding when providing			After a Fall form for completion. The F			
		of Resident #3, she required			Manager will address any concerns			
		with bed mobility. The MDS			related to missing information and/or			
	Coordinator reported that on 10/14/14 changes				details surrounding the completion of t	ne		
	were made to Resident #3's care plan that				report and all forms she will follow the			
	specified 2 staff members were to provide care at				revised Incident/Accident Reporting po			
	all times due to the resident's fall on 10/10/14 and in terms of having any missing inform		in terms of having any missing informa	-				
			completed by the employee within 24					
	Coordinator reported	that it was not her practice			hours of the review. This audit will be			
		nurse aides when changes			indefinite as part of the revised			
		sidents' care plans because			Incident/Accident policy and procedure	<b>:</b>		
		o review them daily before			and will begin on 11/21/14.			
	starting their assignm	ients.						
					The Nursing Supervisor on each shift v			
		PM the Director of Nursing			review (1) random care plan on each u			
		ed about Resident #3's falls.			each shift to verify that all safety and c	are		
		determined after the fall on			measures listed on the care plan are:			
		es were to be in the room to			"current on the Get To Know Me form			
	-	dent #3. He also reported			"the assigned nursing assistant is awa	re		
		e to roll residents toward			of these care planning measures and able to discuss/explain upon being			
		away. The DON stated he			questioned			
		on 10/10/14. He also			"all information listed on the form is in	act		
		lucted an investgation into			being followed/visually in place	uoi		
		10/20/14. He explained that			Some followed violatily in place			
		concluded that NA #2 did			These reviews will be done each shift			
	_	3's care plan for 2 staff to			(1st, 2nd, 3rd) Monday through Friday	as		
		bed. He added that NA #2			well as on 1st shift on Saturday and	- <del>-</del>		
	-	are of the change with			Sunday daily x 4 weeks, weekly x 4			
		an which resulted in the			veeks, and then monthly x 4 months.			
	-	NA #2 should not have			Issues noted in any step will be identifi	ed,		
		vay from her while in bed			documented, and corrected immediate			
	without another staff				Staff involved in any area requiring	-		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345264	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STANLEY TOTAL LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 514 OLD MOUNT HOLLY ROAD STANLEY, NC 28164		ROAD	<b>10/28/2014</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 323	Continued From page	÷ 5	F3	correction will be issued disciplinar including terminal depending upon These audits will 11/21/14. In the shift supervisor, to complete the required The ADON/SDC CNA 24 hour repute beginning on 11/2 reports to all Get ensure written confollowed per policity step will be identicorrected immed re-education and action up to and necessary dependent in the ADON for any concerns reported related to the conformities audits to the monthly x 6 monticommittee will desinterventions or sincidenty o	A/or issued disciplinary including termination and including termination and including upon the severity onitor the results of all Nursing Supervisor are y concerns as well as and by the Risk Manage in the ports/forms. The Distrends, and patterns in e QA&A Committee	of a ary.  nd ns n y d as y of  nd any er	